to guide the study. The research design used in the study was the survey research design. The 

population of the study consisted of all the public secondary school students in the local 

government area (2,830) while the sample for the study consisted of four hundred and eighty-two 

(482) drawn through cluster sampling procedure. Self-structured questionnaire was used as 

instrument for data collection and the research questions were answered using mean. Results of 

findings revealed that Moral laxity, lack of facilities and undue pressure from parent were

[...]

feelings of students on the subject matter of examination malpractice. The relevance of this design 

is its clarity and brevity in dealing with the subject matter of the study. This study was conducted 

in public secondary schools in Aboh Mbaise LGA, Imo State. The population of this study 

consisted of two thousand, eight hundred and thirty (2,830) senior secondary school three (SS3) 

students. Cluster sampling procedure was adopted and a sample of four hundred and eighty two 

(482) students was selected. The instrument for data collection was the “Examination Malpractice 

in Public Secondary Schools Questionnaire (EMPSSQ)” The questionnaire has three parts. Part A 

dealt with the Bio data of respondents while part B dealt with introduction of the objective or